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THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK & PLANNING COMMISSION

Date: May 12, 2005

MEMORANDUM

TO: Robert Hubbard, Director

FROM: Gwen Wright, Coordinato
Historic Preservation

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit # 378773

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached
application for a Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was APPROVED WITH THE
FOLLOWING CONDITION:

1. The shed will have wood or Hardiplank siding—not vinyl.

The HPC staff will review and stamp the construction drawings prior to the applicant's applying for a
building permit with DPS.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON
ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant: Valya and Lise Ringland

Address: 4721 Essex Avenue, Chevy Chase, MD 20815

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County
Department of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling
the Montgomery County DPS Field Services Office at 240-777-6210 or online at
http://permits.emontgomery.org prior to commencement of work and not more than two weeks
following completion of work

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PLANNING BOARD, 8787 GEORGIA AVENUE, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910
W W W.MNCPPC.ORG
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APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

 V-11 
Contact Person:

Daytime Phone No.:

Is x Account No.:

Name of Property Owner:

Addtess: f 'h

Phone Me.:

Contractor Registration No.:

Agent for Owner: Daytime Phone No,:

LOCATION OF NIL ! GIP E ISE

House Number:` L ~~~ZP~~a s."
Town/City: ~rl~ v..t î  ~lt~_ Nearest Cross Street:

/ 
rT

Lot: Y—Lx )_ Block. Subdivision:

Librr:~, Folio:­j~( Parcel: v

t?}1RTO E: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION ANU USE

IA, GHEE_KKALL APPUCABLE: QIECULLA.,,IP , IE:

Corrsituct D Extend C After./Renovate 0 4-1c 0 slab C+ Room Addition 0 Porch D Clack xShed

0 move Q IM 140 E wrea"Raxe 0 Solat I_'f Fireplace +~ Woodburning Stove ❑ Sinolefemily

s 1 Revision CI Repair Ct Revocab7e 0 Fancer'l."la0(completeSt6004) ) Other:

I& Construction cost esdmRle: S 'a C60_

I C, it this is a revision of a previously approved active permit see Perim #

PARTTWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CON STRUCTIONAND.EXTEND/ADDITIONS

2A, Type of sewage disposal; 01 0,1'1S5£ j32. C Sepfic 03 1 Other: ow
28. Type of water supply. 01 .0 .'.'SSG 02 C j."Jeli 03 rig Other: `t _ 

PART THREE, COMPLETE ONLY OR fENCEME AINING WALL

3A: Height . feet incfte3

36, Indicate Whether the fence or retaining wail is to be constructed an opt of the following locations;

C3 On partylinelproperty line _:! Entirely on land of myner i_I On public right of wayleasement

) hetgY t:erri%Y Thar 1 have the aur8arIV to make the tote ping opprication, (har the apRlicarion is correct and that the censtntcrion Nv't, cotnpty with plops
approved by a,) agencies iisted and d hereby asknvMoiip and accept ,his le IN a condition lar the issuance of this permit.

`-'
syxtwe of qAn r itorftwed ages! ~ ~ re

Approved:_

Oisapproved:

ApplicationlP

Edit 6;21159 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS



Historic Preservation Commission
MNCPPC
8787 Georgia Ave.
Silver Spring, Md. 20910-3760

Att.: Anne Fothergill

May 17, 2005

Thank you for your letter and HAWP application approval of May 12, 2005 re shed
construction at 4721 Essex Ave., Chevy Chase, Md., 20815, application/permit no.
378773.
As agreed in telephone conversation May 16h, I enclose the shed final construction
>drawin.as-for-HPC-starnnin,2.
Please note that before the shed permit application was acted upon by the HPC, I
requested that the dimensions be changed from 8 by 10 feet to 10 by 12 feet, but I see
now the change was not made on the application form. However, the final dimensions of
the shed will be 8 by 12 feet (smaller than I had applied for). I would appreciate if you
could send me a corrected copy of the HAWP.
Please note that the shed is partially prefabricated and is a standard product available with
a number of options. The construction drawings made by the manufacturer, Sheds USA,
show the shed we will install, but we have one further detail: the south side end of the
shed will have one 40 inch wide door, which is not shown on the construction drawing
(in addition to the door on the right front of the shed).
I can also add that the shed wiII be made of pine wood and that the roof will have a front
12 inch extended peak.
The shed manufacturer has recommended that the shed be sited on a 9 by 13 foot and 4
inch deep base of pea sand. The shed will be flush to the ground and the site will be level
to within 6 inches.
`riease call or e-mail me if any aaaiuonai iruormation would be of help.
I can be reached at 301-718-7827 or at Lringland@aol.com.

Sincerely yours,

Use Ringland
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EXPEDITED
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 4721 Essex Avenue, Chevy Chase Meeting Date: 05/11/05

Applicant: Lise Ringland Report Date: 05/04/05

Resource: Contributing Resource Public Notice: 04/27/05
Somerset Historic District

Tax Credit: None
Review: HAWP

Staff: Anne Fothergill
Case Number: 35/35-05B

PROPOSAL: Shed installation

RECOMMENDATION: Approve with one condition

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the Commission approve this HAWP application with the condition that:
1. The shed will have painted wood siding—not vinyl.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Contributing Resource within the Somerset Historic District
STYLE: Queen Anne Four Square
DATE: c. 1900

PROPOSAL:

The applicants are proposing installation of a 10' wide x 12' deep x 9.75' tall shed behind their house in
the rear left corner of their lot. The shed would be located 5' off the left side property line and 40' off the
rear property line. The shed will be sited 56' behind the back of the house. See site plan in Circle _+ .
The applicants are proposing painted wood or vinyl siding on the shed. No trees would be removed for
this installation.

The Town of Somerset has reviewed this proposal and approved it.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Approval

X Approval with condition

Approval is based on the following criteria from Chapter 24A of the Montgomery County Code, Section
8(b): The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such
conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of this

0



chapter, if it finds that:

❑+~ 1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site, or historic
resource within an historic district; or

+❑ 2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the
purposes of this chapter; or

❑ 3. The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site, or historic resource located within an historic district, in a
manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the
historic site or historic district in which an historic resource is located, or

❑ 4. The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

❑ 5. The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived
of reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

❑ 6. In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site, or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of
the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

Ee
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• 17 HISTORIC PRESERVA'TION`COMMISSION
3011553-3400

APPLICATION. FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT py,~ tl~4 s~q

{

pp De Of Yie OE r~A~~L~ Fee G i~iM•.

~-~~-
Tai Account No.: 

pp '
Name o1 plop" Owner ~ /f'• ~ ~.~i ̀r1C'CA~1tA Daytime Phone Na.;

Address: x Ytt,t s .. •U

i 
S
.
t/a iz-,1Der StaN 

G r` 
~. zip code 

C9Cpntxactat: t~.1 Q r9

Gomactor 1lnswation Ha: !\ 04
--

-) T
r

Agent for Owner: Daytirne Phone No.:

LCUTIOiV

Houis Number. : ~-r~ I ~~.~c2~~ ess fx \/-e- .
rovveyCltlY q—i.j!w4 _ 1` ~u~ti c _ Nearzatttarsstr _ SJ.r rem r ~ —.

Let: e1n~~ etocti:~_ Subdivialan: O~.n?-~.rr - i'IQ~ el~-~-.s
Lib-4 _ F.w &60 Parcel: 30

13~x8b
PART_0BF,; TYPE OF PtFlIMT AMON

IA CNECX.ALL APPLQABLE: CHECK All APPLMLL

xCa amet . © EftW © Alt uRenowe O A/C O Slab O Reem Addition ❑ Poreh Q pads Sfrad

C1 More O into Uwrack/Raae t] Sdw D Fireplace 0 Woodburnhnj.Stove O sinIlleFemily

C Ikyhion D Repair D Revocable © ❑ Dow,

1s. Construction cost estimate:, S

IC. d del; is a tavision of,* previously approved active permit an Permit k

PARTTWO. COMP ET£ F EW CO CTID A END AODI?ION 
p

2A Type of sewage d'isposat DI D _ ldssc , .02 0 Septic 03 tither.

26. Type oiwater supply: 01 0 WSSG 02 .d Wel 03 Other.

PART 7kIRE1 .COMPLETE  ONLY FOR FENCEl8ETA1NI116 WAIL

3A. Height fast itxfiea

38, .Indicate wbatlw the knee or mWainq wall is to be constructed an one of -the fallowing locadods:

O On party.linelpraperty line D Entirely an land of owner 0 On public Agin of way/essement

1 hetebr cenil y that !have thii auNrorrry to malts the Iwegoing epphcarran drat tAe apP4cvrian is cones! and that the construction wdp rem* whh paps
approved by ad agenues listed and 1 hcruby sdmvModge and accept this to be a condition tar the issaance of this permit

sio nervy of Owner r s~md agent We

Approved: for Chairperson. Nisfort'c Preservation Conlwssian

Disapproved:.

ApplicatiorWermit No.:  1 1 1 ~• Date filed: Date Issutd:

Edit st2U99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
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THE.FOLLOWING ITEMSMUSTbE COMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. MUST ACCOMPANY THIS. APPLICATION,

WRI DEsmixtion of OMECT

a:. Oaseript±ar ot.;xswg spurnKetiT~ ~°f.. ~~t!t0 tital hisesrictl teaban and aigttificlne~

aaera- W V R M ~=2WCMMU t:X ate.

z. BHT PLAN- - -
Site end ooepi mal mom d"m m.to: scde You mey.vw*olc *t Yout sitepien must Include,

Usk Rom armKowdow.

b. dintenslaes of all misdn wW w-Pesb OW11 K *W'..

a site features stieh:es vralAwaye. drlww+ya .fatter Pone:. #t!aartt:. trial dwrtpstert meeltinfpN egidpmant, and itaYtdscipitp

3. ~,ANCANDELEVATfONS •

Yon mutt sUt mit z eonie!'ol mans wamoms in .m format no lamer thin 1 i`x it rim 66 8 yr x A 1` WE IN ar M81d

a Sebamark.construcdfoo #bps. widt marked dnnt7tFions..kW-")perrtian, so and general typo of tire, vide m and door openings, and,odw
time maum of beH ft eitisting resoureefs) vwi* proposed work..

b. Elevationu.ff 1, with marled dimensio a,•etrady indicating proposed work in refalion.to ettiaHt►g eonatr+re6on.tMd, tMrat appropriate eordaxt
AN matesids end:fix" proposed .for the. pleurae must-be jto on the elevations drswbgx An •iiingand ,a 
facade offectod by"fhtt proposed W0414 %gdred, 

OroW+~dpk+vation drwv4g of each

1. jtiIATERIALS SPECIFICATIOWS

GatHasl deactlption of meteridr read manufactured items proposed for artcorporatipn in the work'ot Has project This bdormaoon.mey be included on your
design drawinps.

5, PROTOGRAPFtSi.

e. (3early It" 0a4r10bic9rint1i of eaeh'hea~dt.o(ezistinp ttsafurce including "details of the affected portions. Ala gbets sham be pkcW.on the
from of photographs

b. CWOV label photogrsphie prints of to resgiace'as viewed from the public righbotwvay end:of fire adjoining propsttias, AN labek sliouid be placed an
the troat ot.pm1wepbs.

6. TREE SURM

U you me.proposing construction ediacent to• or within dse recluse otany tree.6' ar larger in diameter fat opproxirnatefy4 feet above tha.growtd), you
must fdean`seeurare lute sniyay akntitying:dte size, location, and species of each tree of At (eastthat dimension,

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWHERS:

For►LLL pmiecM ptpvide an accutete list of edjaceni and sonhonting property owners (not tenants), including names, addresses, and rip codes. Tlq= 4st
shoidd include the cwners•bf an lots or parcels which adbin the career in ouestink es well as the, oivner(s) of'lot(s) or: parcells) which Ile directly adross
the straeofthway horn'" parcel in.tiuestim YOU can vttblin this information atom the DepaMent of Assessments and Taxation Slime"too Strait
Aackr4lq (30f/279•is55).

PLEASE PRINT ON BLUE OR BLACK INTO OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
- •.^+uw THE GUIDES Of THE TEMPLATE. AS THIS WAIL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIAECTLy ONTO MAILANG LABELS.

0
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i

HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
rnuama nvionutn nnmurl

Owner's mailing address I owner's Agent's mailing address

i
.Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

l~. S ~C^ 1~
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April 21, 2005

Historic Preservation Commission
Anne Fothergill, Historic Preservation Planner

Re: Application to construct a shed
at 4721 Essex Ave. Chevy Chase 20815

Dear Ms. Fothergill,

I enclose a revised application and attachments.
The changes are as follows:
-the shed will be 10 by 12 feet
-the location will be the west side of the back yard
-the shed will be in vinyl siding OR wood

I include a site plan as well as new photos of the shed location in the yard.

I have submitted a complete application to the Town of Somerset for its May 2nd meeting.
I hope that the HPC will consider this application at its May I Ph meeting.

I can be reached at 301718 7827 or at e-mail Lringland@>aol.com for any additional
information or if you would like to visit our property.

Sincerely yours,

Lise R ngland

0
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